184552

CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accom, Inc.		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abekas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1430- D O'Brien Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1845523	AXIAL
Registration Number:	2390233	ORBITALFX
Registration Number:	2127499	ULTRAWARP
Registration Number:	1886994	WSD
Registration Number:	1324150	ABEKAS
Registration Number:	2021187	ANAMORPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 615-6061

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene M. Pak

Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107-1957

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0825

900063501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500445-900100 - ABEKAS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene M. Pak	
Signature:	/Eugene M. Pak/	
Date:	11/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Accom - Abekas Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Accom - Abekas Bill of Sale#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of September 27, is from Accom, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") in favor of Abekas, Inc., a California corporation ("Buyer").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller has filed a Chapter 11 Plan dated September 9, 2005, Case No. 05-32680, in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California, under which Seller will be liquidated and all of its assets sold (the "Plan");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Seller does hereby sell, , deliver and vest in Buyer, its successors and assigns forever, all of their respective right, title and interest in and to the following assets (the "Transferred Assets"): all of the Seller's tangible and intangible assets and property rights, whether personal, real, or inchoate, of any and all kinds whatsoever, except for those several assets specifically not sold to Buyer pursuant to Article V.A.1 of the Plan.
- 2. Seller hereby covenants with Buyer and its successors and permitted assigns that, from time to time after the date hereof, Seller will execute and deliver to Buyer such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery, consents, assurances, powers of attorney and other instruments as may reasonably be requested by Buyer in order to vest in Buyer all of Seller' respective right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Assets and carry out the purpose and intent of this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to create or imply any right or benefit in any person other than Buyer or Seller, or their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This instrument is subject to the terms and conditions of the Plan and shall be governed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0827 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

SELLER:

Accom, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Bv:

Name: EARL ATIESA

Title:

BUYER:

Abekas, Inc., a California corporation

By:

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

Name: Tugstad SEL

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0828